"Facility Cap" shall have the meaning set forth in Section 2.4. 

"financial inability to pay" shall not include a delay in payment by a state 
Medicaid program (i) pending passage of necessary legislation or (ii) mandated by applicable 
law. 

"Funding Fee" means a fee of Thirty-Five Thousand and 0/100 ($35,000.00) per 
month or any portion thereof. 

"Governmental Lockbox Account" shall have the meaning set forth in 
Section 5.3. 

"Government Receivable" means any Account which is the obligation of the 
United States of America, or any State or Territory of the United States of America, and the